

" ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
7877-7878/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2012
in CRLA No. 161/2012,28/08/2012 in CRLR No. 1/2012 passed by the
High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ALIAS DAPU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 16.1.2015 reveals that even
though service in the matter has been completed but no one
has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents, nor
has any counter affidavit been filed.

List after four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.01.20
14:51:07 IST
Reason: