

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
7877-7878/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
28/08/2012 in CRLA No. 161/2012,28/08/2012 in CRLR No. 1/2012
passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ALIAS DAPU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Mishra Saurabh,AOR

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the respondents on the last
date of hearing.

No one appears on behalf of the respondents even today.

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master