

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 522-523/2015

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ALIAS DAPU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.V.M.B.N.S. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh Ga, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents in spite of service of notice.

Considering the fact that no one is representing the respondents before this Court and purely in the interest of justice, we appoint Ms.Preetika Dwivedi, learned advocate-on-record as an Amicus Curiae in this matter to assist the Court.

Registry is directed to provide the paper books and all documents of this matter to the said Amicus Curiae within a period of three weeks from today.

List on 06.02.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR